of 658,467,963 Dan Form Shares (representing approximately 52.99% of the entire issued

shares of Dan Form) under the Offer as detailed in this joint announcement, the Offeror and

parties acting in concert with it had not acquired or agreed to acquire any Dan Form Shares

or rights over Dan Form Shares during the Offer Period up to and including the date of this

joint announcement. Neither the Offeror, its ultimate beneficial owner nor any parties acting

in concert with any of them has borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4

to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of Dan Form during the Offer Period up to and including

the date of this joint announcement.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Dan Form (i) immediately after the Completion

and prior to commencement date of the Offer; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer

(subject to the completion of the transfer of those Dan Form Shares acquired under the Offer

to the Offeror):

Shareholder

Immediately after

the Completion and prior

to commencement date  of

the Offer

Immediately after

the close of the Offer

Number of

Dan Form

Shares %

Number of

Dan Form

Shares %

Offeror and parties acting in concert with it 464,632,969 37.39% 1,126,256,932 90.65%

Other Dan Form Shareholders 777,791,976 62.61% 116,168,013 9.35%

Total 1,242,424,945 100.00% 1,242,424,945 100.00%

As at the date of this joint announcement, there are 1,242,424,945 Dan Form Shares in issue

and there are no outstanding options, warrants, derivatives or convertibles which may confer

any rights to the holder(s) thereof to subscribe for, convert or exchange into the Dan Form

Shares.

– 5 –

SETTLEMENT OF THE OFFER

For Dan Form Independent Shareholders who have already accepted the Offer after the

Offer becoming unconditional in all respects on 8 December 2016 and before 4:00 p.m. on

22 December 2016, remittances in respect of the cash consideration (after deducting the

seller’s ad valorem stamp duty) for the Offer Shares tendered under the Offer will be/has been